

## DIVERSIFIED RESTAURANT GROUP SERVES UP SUCCESSFUL GRAND OPENING AT UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO

RENO, NV, UNITED STATES, March 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The University of Nevada, Reno campus just got a whole lot tastier! <u>Diversified Restaurant Group</u>, a leading Taco Bell franchisee, celebrated the grand opening of its newest location within the Joe Crowley Student Union on February 19. Students, faculty, and staff gathered to experience the fresh, modern design and enjoy the bold flavors of Taco Bell.

"We are thrilled to be a part of the vibrant University of Nevada, Reno community," said Bob Ploughe, Sr. Director DRG N Nevada. "Our goal is to provide more than just a place to grab



Diversified Restaurant Group, a leading Taco Bell franchisee, celebrated the grand opening of its newest location within the Joe Crowley Student Union on February 19

a meal. We want to create a space where students and faculty can connect, while enjoying the delicious Taco Bell menu they love."

The new Taco Bell features a sleek, contemporary design with four convenient ordering kiosks, ensuring a fast and efficient experience. Notably, the location accepts the UNR WolfCard for meal swipes, and faculty and staff can enjoy a 10% discount on their purchases.

The University of Nevada, Reno Taco Bell is now open and serving the campus community Monday through Friday from 10:00 AM to 10:00 PM and Saturday and Sunday from 10:00 AM to 7:00 PM. Guests can indulge in all their Taco Bell favorites, from classic tacos and burritos to the latest limited-time offerings, such as the Steak and Queso Crunchwrap Sliders.

To learn more about Diversified Restaurant Group, visit www.drgfood.com.

About Diversified Restaurant Group

Diversified Restaurant Group is a restaurant business comprised of owners and operators working to innovate and grow with quick service and fast casual brands across the country. What started as a limited partnership in a 30-unit Taco Bell franchise in 2012, has since grown into a 350+ unit, multi-brand QSR operation with restaurants in Nevada, California, Kansas, Missouri and Alaska.

Brianne Barbakoff Ink Link Marketing +1 (305) 631-2283 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/790940599

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.